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Pastor Gene Giguere 

 

 

Death Toll Under the Forth Horseman of the Apocalypse 

(REV76) 
 

“And when He broke the fourth seal, I heard the voice of the fourth living 

creature saying, “Come.” And I looked, and behold, an ashen horse; and he 

who sat on it had the name Death; and Hades was following with him. And 

authority was given to them over a fourth of the earth, to kill with sword and 

with famine and with pestilence and by the wild beasts of the earth.” 

Revelation 6:7-8 

 

Working Population Number (as of 2003, when this complied) was 

6,300,000,000 

 

So, if the Fourth Seal broke using 2003 population statistics, 

1,575,000,000 would die. 

 

How many people is 1.575 billion?  

 

Look at the chart on the next page. 
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Countries Whose Entire Population Would Die in the Fourth Seal 

 

Country Total Population Death Toll Descending 

France 59,765,983 1,515,234,017 

Canada 31,902,268 1,483,331,749 

Russia 144,978,573 1,338,353,176 

Czech Rep. 10,256,760 1,328,096,416 

Greece 10,645,343 1,317,451,073 

Germany 83,251,851 1,234,199,222 

Italy 57,715,625 1,176,483,597 

UK 59,778,002 1,116,705,595 

Poland 38,625,478 1,078,080,117 

Bulgaria 7,621,337 1,070,458,780 

Romania 22,317,730 1,048,141,050 

Hungry 10,075,034 1,038,066,016 

Spain 40,077,100 997,988,916 

Portugal 10,084,245 987,904,671 

Ukraine 48,396,470 939,508,201 

Switzerland 7,301,994 932,206,207 

Austria 8,169,929 924,036,278 

Norway 4,525,116 919,511,162 

Netherlands 16,067,754 903,443,408 

Ireland 3,883,159 899,560,249 

Mexico 103,400,165 796,160,084 

Venezuela 24,287,670 771,902,414 

Brazil 176,029,560 595,878,854 

Chile 15,498,930 580,379,924 

Peru 27,949,639 552,430,285 

Indonesia 231,328,092 321,102,193 

South Africa 43,647,658 277,454,535 

Albania 3,544,841 273,909,694 

Luxembourg 448,569 273,461,125 

USA 272,690,000 771,125 

 

Bottom line: if the Fourth Seal had broken in 2003, the entire populations of 

the 30 counties listed above would be perish with 771,125 people more to 

die. 
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This is a devastating judgment indeed and it is only #4 of 21 major 

judgments in the book of Revelation! 


